Document Number: 93490 For technical questions, contact: ind-modules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 21-May-08 1
Standard Recovery Diodes
(Stud Version), 150 A
150U(R).. Series
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• Diffused diode

(Stud Version), 150 A
Vishay High Power Products
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
Device code
51 32 4 6 7
15 0 U R 120 D L
1 - 15 = Essential part number
2 - 0 = Standard device
3 - U = Stud normal polarity (cathode to stud)
4 - None = Stud normal polarity (cathode to stud)
R = Stud reverse polarity (anode to stud)
5 - Voltage code x 10 = VRRM (see Voltage Ratings table)
6 - Diffused diode
7 - L = Stud base 1/2"-20UNF-2A threads
None = Stud base 3/8"-24UNF-2A threads
Note: For metric device M12 x 1.75 contact factory
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions http://www.vishay.com/doc?95315
Document Number: 91000  www.vishay.com